WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL

DAILY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Monday, October 09, 2023

Bl<

NEW_ANNOUNCEMENTS:

The Western Bowling Team with have practice Monday afternoon from 4:15 to 5:45 at Heritage
Lanes.

RECURRING ANNOUNCEMENTS:

The Yearbook/Student Media Club will have a meeting on Wednesday, Oct. 11, during SRT in Room 202. We
will discuss writing articles for the school newsletter.

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Oct 6 — Senior Cap & Gown Meeting during SRT

Oct 12 — Senior orders are due — during lunch in main hallway
Oct 16-20 — Fall Break

Oct 26 — Picture Retake Day

Nov 18 — Fall Formal 7- 10 PM — West Gym

PANTHER SPORTS NEWS:

VARSITY GYMNASTICS CALLOUT MEETING will be held in the gym lobby Wednesday, October 11th
after school. Anyone interested in joining the gymnastics team must attend.

Monday, October 9
6th Volleyball vs North Miami HOME 6:00

Tuesday, October 10
Panther Pack Football Grades 3/4 5:00 HOME
MS Choir Concert 6:00

Wednesday, October 11
Panther Pack Football Grades 5/6 5:00 HOME
HS Choir Concert 7:00

Friday, October 12
Varsity Football @ LCC 7:00

Saturday, October 14
Boys/Girls Cross Country Sectionals @ Logansport 10:30




Varsity Girls Volleyball Sectionals @ Frankfort 11:00

Monday, October 16
JV Football vs LCC 6:00

Tuesday, October 17
No athletic events

Wednesday, October 18
No athletic events

Thursday, October 19
No athletic events

Friday, October 20
Varsity Football Sectionals @ TBD

Saturday, October 21
Varsity Cross Country Regionals @ Culver Academies 10:30

LUNCH:

Monday: GZ- Cheeseburger/Fries ATW & TOH- Chicken bites, green beans, hot veggies, fruit
LI- Buffalo Chicken Pizza

Tuesday: GZ- Grilled Chicken, Philly Steak, Fries ATW- Chicken Alfredo/Lasagna, Broccoli, breadstick
TOH — Chicken Alfredo/Lasagna, Broccoli, Breadstick LI- Bosco

Wednesday: GZ-Tenderloin, fries ATW- Taco Salad/Refried Beans /Corn
TOH- Taco Salad/Refried Beans/Corn  LI- Quesadilla

Thursday: GZ-Bacon Chicken Wrap/Fries ATW- Country Baked Steak/Mashed Potatoes/Green
beans/Rolls TOH - Country Baked Steak/Mashed Potatoes/Green Beans/Rolls
LI- Stromboli

Friday: GZ- Calzone ATW/TOH — Chicken Sandwich/Fries LI - Pizza

ALL MENU’S SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Fried choices daily
Daily choices of hot/cold veggies and assorted fresh/canned fruits



